
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2965
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2014
EMPLOYMENT TO LOCAL PEOPLE
Joshi Shri Chandra Prakash

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Nuclear Power Corporation of India Ltd. (NPCIL) has signed an agreement for providing employment to local youth at the time of setting up of Atomic Energy Centre at Rawatbhata in Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the agreement has been fulfilled by the NPCIL and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the number of local youths who have been provided jobs under the agreement till date?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE
(DR.JITENDRA SINGH):

(a) No, Sir.

(b),(c) &(d) Does not arise. However, details of employees from local area is as under:

Site and  Total No. of  No. of employees from   No. of employees from
location employees Kota and Chittorgarh   the State other than
    Districts of the State Kota and Chittorgarh
        Districts
Rawatbhata  2545  541    1058
Rajasthan
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